CY25561
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07242  Rev. *E  Revised February 21, 2012
Features
■ 50 to 166 MHz operating frequency range
■ Wide range of spread selections: 9
■ Accepts clock and crystal inputs

CY25561
Document Number: 38-07242  Rev. *E Page 8 of 12
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definition
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY25561SXC 8-pin SOIC, Pb-free Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY25561SXCT 8-pin SOIC – tape and reel, Pb-free Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY 25561 S C ( T)
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Tube
Company ID : CY = Cypress
8 Pin SOIC
Base part number
Temperature Range, C = Commercial
X
Package : X = Pb - free
CY25561
Document Number: 38-07242  Rev. *E Page 9 of 12
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.  8 Lead (150 Mil) SOIC-SO8
51-85066 *E
CY25561
Document Number: 38-07242  Rev. *E Page 10 of 12
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
EMI electromagnetic interference
PCB printed circuit board
PLL phase-locked loop
SOIC small outline integrated circuit
SSC spread spectrum clock
SSCC spread spectrum clock control
SSCG spread spectrum clock generator
Table 5.
Symbol Unit of Measure
C degree Celsius
mA milliamperes
ns nanoseconds
% percent
pF picofarad
V Volts
CY25561
Document Number: 38-07242  Rev. *E Page 11 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25561 Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07242
Rev. ECN No. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 115369 07/05/02 OXC New Data Sheet
*A 119443 10/17/02 RGL Corrected the values in the Absolute Maximum Ratings to match the device.
*B 122694 12/27/02 RBI Added power up requirements to maximum rating information.
*C 2567245 09/16/08 PYG/KVM/
AESA
Replaced CY25561SC w/ CY25561SXC, CY255651SCT w/ CY25561SXCT.
Package changed from S8 to SZ8.
Updated template.
*D 3187957 03/04/2011 CXQ Updated package diagram.
*E 3528781 02/21/2012 PURU Updated template